
BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION
STATEMENTS OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES

AND NET ASSETS - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
April 30, 2025 and 2024

2025 2024

A S S E T S

Current Assets:
1000 - Cash Operating Account $ 277,042.89  $ 270,734.44    

Total Current Assets 277,042.89  270,734.44    

Noncurrent Assets:
Fixed Assets:

14000 - Furniture and Equipment 7,909.81      7,909.81        
14100 - Vehciles 43,421.00    43,421.00      

Total Fixed Assets, Purchased 51,330.81    51,330.81      
19000 - Accumulated Depreciation 20,351.84    9,814.08        

Total Fixed Assets, Net 30,978.97    41,516.73      

Total Assets $ 308,021.86  $ 312,251.17    

L I A B I L I T I E S    A N D    N E T    A S S E T S

Current Liabilities:
20000 - Accounts Payable $ 4,541.41      $ 6,255.97        
22500 - Accrued Payroll 19,740.00    31,141.15      

24,281.41    37,397.12      

Notes Payable - Stock Yards Bank 27,701.97      

Total liabilities 24,281.41    65,099.09      

Net Assets:
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 252,761.48  261,039.29    
32001 - Invested in Fixed Assets 30,978.97    13,814.76      

Total Net Assets 283,740.45  274,854.05    

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $ 308,021.86  $ 312,251.17    

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplemental information.
Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance
  with the modified cash basis of accounting are not included.



BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES - CASH BASIS

For the Ten Months Ended April 30, 2025 and 2024

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
April 2025 April 2024 2025 2024

Revenues:
City Contributions $ 14,682.00         $ 16,001.00         $ 146,820.00     $ 160,010.00    
County Contributions 14,682.00         16,001.08         146,820.00     160,010.80    

Governmental Support 29,364.00         32,002.08         293,640.00     320,020.80    

Fees for Services:
Electrical Permits 450.00              575.00              5,775.00         6,900.00        
Building Permits 2,702.24           3,170.80           29,804.47       26,303.93      
Planning and Zoning Fees 1,425.00           850.00              13,000.00       9,585.00        
Citations 150.00              800.00              10,740.00       5,285.00        

Fees for Services, Net 4,727.24           5,395.80           59,319.47       48,073.93      

Total Revenues 34,091.24         37,397.88         352,959.47     368,094.73    

Operating Expenses:
Personnel:

Planning Administrator 4,128.00           5,494.45           34,196.48       54,944.50      
Planning Technician 4,130.00           3,265.09           33,421.57       32,650.93      
Building Inspector 4,127.00           3,449.85           35,826.32       42,252.17      
Code Enforcement Officer 3,449.84           25,327.16       26,744.71      
Benefits 7,355.00           9,681.92           76,742.64       96,819.19      
Temporary Employees 28,155.00       

Total Personnel 19,740.00         25,341.15         233,669.17     253,411.50    

Board & Commissioners Fees 2,300.00           7,125.00         10,600.00      
Legal Fees 888.00              624.00              8,272.00         10,779.00      
Legal Notices 266.00              287.00              3,703.00         3,479.00        
Liability Insurance 17,903.16       16,503.00      
Workers Comp Insurance 2,059.00         1,955.73        
Consultant Fees:

Engineering 12,442.50       4,620.00        
Bookkeeping 300.00              300.00              3,000.00         3,000.00        
Financial Audit

300.00              300.00              15,442.50       7,620.00        
Contract with Private Agency:

Comprehensive Plan
GIS Maintenance Fee
Zoning Map Maintenance
Website Annual License 227.90            227.90           
iWorq Software Permit

-                   -                   227.90            227.90           



BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES - CASH BASIS

For the Ten Months Ended April 30, 2025 and 2024

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
April 2025 April 2024 2025 2024

Auto Repairs & Maintenance 736.99            1,151.19        
Bank fees 31.61              16.57             
Conference & Training 425.00              79.00                2,178.64         1,209.00        
Gasoline 102.14              112.65              311.69            2,561.45        
Interest Expense
Postage 107.02              504.09            209.73           
Phone / Internet / IT Support 1,506.28           959.21              11,173.23       10,306.92      
Office Supplies 169.65              492.11              3,212.62         2,257.13        
Office Equipment 73.14                73.14                930.10            715.61           
Uniforms 45.00              45.00             
Debt Service 26,700.53       5,689.89        
Refunds 150.00              55.00              1,050.00        
Depreciation 817.84              817.84              7,360.56         7,360.56        

Total Operating Expenses 24,395.07         31,536.10         341,641.79     337,149.18    

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses from Operations $ 9,696.17           $ 5,861.78           $ 11,317.68       $ 30,945.55      

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplemental information.
Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance
  with the modified cash basis of accounting are not included.



BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION - SCHEDULE OF BUDGET TO ACTUAL

For the Ten Months Ended April 30, 2025

FY 2025 Budget FY 2025 Adj YTD Actual
Budget Modifications Budget April 2025 Variance

Revenues:
City Contribution $ 176,184         $ $ 176,184         $ 146,820       $ (29,364)          
County Contribution 176,184         176,184         146,820       (29,364)          

Governmental Support 352,368         -                 352,368         293,640       (58,728)          

Fees for Services:
Income 40,000           40,000           (40,000)          
Electrical Permits -                 5,775           5,775             
Building Permits -                 29,804         29,804           
Planning and Zoning Fees -                 13,000         13,000           
Citations -                 10,740         10,740           

Fees for Services, Net 40,000           -                 40,000           59,319         19,319           

Total Revenues 392,368         -                 392,368         352,959       (39,409)          

Operating Expenses:
Personnel:

Planning Administrator 72,975           (33,214)          39,761           23,618         (16,143)          
Planning Technician 42,111           42,111           36,592         (5,519)            
Building Inspector (Level II) 54,649           (14,981)          39,668           41,415         1,747             
Code Enforcement Officer 36,400           36,400           27,146         (9,254)            
Temporary Employees 24,035           24,035           28,155         4,120             
Benefits: 136,080         136,080         (136,080)        

Payroll Taxes 10,396         10,396           
Retirement 27,307         27,307           
Health Insurance -                 39,040         39,040           
Total Personnel 342,215         (24,160)          318,055         233,669       (108,546)        



Board & Commissioners Fees 19,800           19,800           7,125           (12,675)          
Code Enforcement Board & Commissioners Fees 3,000             3,000             (3,000)            
Legal Fees 17,000           17,000           8,272           (8,728)            
Legal Fees - Code Enforcement 1,500             1,500             (1,500)            
Legal Notices 8,000             8,000             3,703           (4,297)            
Liability Insurance 16,338           16,338           17,903         1,565             
Workers Comp Insurance 1,806             1,806             2,059           253                
Consultant Fees:

Engineering 20,000           20,000           12,443         (7,557)            
Bookkeeping 3,600             3,600             3,000           (600)               
Financial Audit 8,000             8,000             (8,000)            

31,600           -                 31,600           15,443         (16,157)          
Contract with Private Agency:

Comprehensive Plan 20,000           3,500             23,500           (23,500)          
Zoning Map Maintenance 1,500             1,500             (1,500)            
Website Annual License -                 227              227                
iWorq Software Permit 11,000           11,000           (11,000)          

32,500           3,500             36,000           227              (35,773)          

Auto Lease/Debt Service 7,587             14,962           22,549           26,701         4,152             
Auto Repairs & Maintenance 1,000             1,000             737              (263)               
Conference & Training 5,500             5,500             2,179           (3,321)            
Gasoline 2,500             2,500             312              (2,188)            
Postage 2,000             2,000             504              (1,496)            
Phone / Internet / IT Support 13,056           13,056           11,173         (1,883)            
Office Supplies 5,000             5,000             3,245           (1,755)            
Office Equipment 3,000             3,000             930              (2,070)            
Uniforms 500                500                45                (455)               
Refunds -                 55                55                  

Total Operating Expenses 509,402         (1,198)            508,204         334,282       (198,082)        

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses from Operations $ (117,034)        $ 1,198             $ (115,836)        $ 18,677         $ 158,673         

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplemental information.
Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance
  with the modified cash basis of accounting are not included.



Andrea 45,511.99   31,140.00  14,371.99  

22,184.43   18,030.00  4,154.43    

3,579.21     2,385.00    1,194.21    

Board 1,275.00     1,275.00    

5,040.00     5,040.00    

77,590.63   51,555.00  26,035.63  

-              

Benefits 40,500.62   13,500.00  27,000.62  

Benefits 19,875.28   6,625.00    13,250.28  

Benefits 3,098.30     1,033.00    2,065.30    

Benefits -              

63,474.20   21,158.00  42,316.20  

######### 72,713.00  63,311.83  


